

Hall of the House of Representatives
91st General Assembly - Regular Session, 2017
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1767

TO ESTABLISH A FEE REIMBURSEMENT PROGRAM FOR NOVICE ENTREPRENEURS.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1767

Amend House Bill No. 1767 as originally introduced:

Delete the title in its entirety and substitute the following:
"AN ACT TO ESTABLISH A FEE WAIVER PROGRAM FOR ENTREPRENEURS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."

AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute the following:
"TO ESTABLISH A FEE WAIVER PROGRAM FOR ENTREPRENEURS."

AND

Page 1, delete line 32, and substitute the following:
"(4) An entrepreneur as described in the"

AND

Page 1, line 33, delete "Reimbursement" and substitute "Waiver"

AND

Page 2, delete line 1, and substitute the following:
"15-5-714. Entrepreneur Fee Waiver Pilot Program."

AND

Page 2, line 2, delete "Novice"

AND

Page 2, line 3, delete "Reimbursement" and substitute "Waiver"

AND



Page 2, line 6, delete "novice"

AND

Page 2, delete line 7, and substitute the following:
"entrepreneurs by providing a waiver of state filing fees, state permit fees,"

AND

Page 2, line 8, delete "or licensing" and substitute "or state licensing"

AND

Page 2, line 10, delete "novice"

AND

Page 2, line 11, delete "new"

AND

Page 2, line 13, delete "(e)(1)" and substitute "(e)"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 16 through 21

AND

Page 2, line 22, delete "novice"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 24 and 25, and substitute the following:
"which the entrepreneur seeks waiver of the state filing fees, state permit fees, or state licensing fees."

AND

Page 2, line 26, delete "reimbursements" and substitute "waivers or vouchers"

AND

Page 2, line 28, delete "reimbursement amount provided" and substitute "amount waived"

AND

Page 2, line 29, delete "two hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$250,000)" and substitute "five hundred thousand dollars (\$500,000)"

AND

Page 2, delete line 30, and substitute the following:

"per fiscal year.

(i) The Secretary of State shall provide notice of the Entrepreneur Fee Waiver Pilot Program to an entrepreneur filing for the formation of a small business in this state.

AND

Page 2, line 32, delete "Novice"

AND

Page 2, line 33, delete "Reimbursement" and substitute "Waiver"

AND

Page 2, line 35, delete "Novice"

AND

Page 2, line 36, delete "Reimbursement" and substitute "Waiver"

The Amendment was read _____
By: Representative Tucker
ANS/ANS - 03-10-2017 10:42:05
ANS293

Chief Clerk